04/06/2017 504309934

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4356616

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
DOUGLAS EVERETT	WYATT			03/30/2017	
JEFFREY MARC YAF	RUS			03/20/2017	
RONALD GLEN DUS	TERHOFT				
JESSE CLAY HAMPT	ON			03/31/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΑΤΑ				
Name: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.					
Street Address:		3000 N. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY E.			
City:	HOUST	OUSTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:		77032-3219			
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number	Number		
Application Number:		15370702			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:		(713)229-7995			
		the e-mail address first; ; ; if that is unsuccessful, i			
Email:	-	sydney.oldham@bakerbotts	ey.oldham@bakerbotts.com		
Correspondent Name		BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.			
			LOUISIANA STREET, ONE SHELL PLAZA		
Address Line 4:		HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		063718.4701	063718.4701		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SYDNEY OLDHAM	SYDNEY OLDHAM		
SIGNATURE:		/Sydney Oldham/	/Sydney Oldham/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/06/2017			
Total Attachments: 5					
source=4701_ASGN#p	•				
source=4701_ASGN#p	•				
source=4701_ASGN#p	-				
source=4701_ASGN#p	age4.tif				
				PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Douglas Everett Wyatt of Kingwood, Texas; Jeffrey Marc Yarus of Houston, Texas; Ronald Glen Dusterhoft of Katy, Texas; and Jesse Clay Hampton of Conroe, Texas, have invented "METHODS AND APPROACHES FOR GEOMECHANICAL STRATIGRAPHIC SYSTEMS" for which I/We have filed a Patent Application in the United States of America on December 6, 2016, which was given Application No. 15/370,702; and

Whereas, HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 3000 N. Sam Houston Parkway E, Houston, Texas 77032-3219 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and convey unto HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States of America, and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to said invention, in and to any and all improvements, and any divisional, continuing or reissue application based on the present application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefor to be held and enjoyed by HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications for patent based on the present application, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to the said invention.

And I do further agree to communicate to HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors, assign or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing thereon as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

Executed this 3 day of March _, 2017. Doughas Everett Wyatt

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) Commission 540 (Commission 540) (Commission 540)

Before me personally appeared said Douglas Everett Wyatt and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _____ day of \underline{March} _____, 2017.



(Notary)

Active 34652385.1

2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 041886 FRAME: 0750

Executed this 20 day of March, 2017.

Yårus Jeffrex Mars

STATE OF TEXAS

) ss

)

COUNTY OF Harris)

Before me personally appeared said Jeffrey Marc Yarus and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 20 day of March, 2017.



2.42

(Notary)

Active 34652385.1

PATENT REEL: 041886 FRAME: 0751 Executed this 21 day of March, 2017.

Ronald Glen Dusterhoft

STATE OF TEXAS)) ss COUNTY OF Harris

Before me personally appeared said Ronald Glen Dusterhoft and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 21^{1} day of March, 2017.



44 Silester

(Notary)

Executed this <u>31</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2017.

Jesse Clay Hamp

STATE OF TEXAS)) ss COUNTY OF Harris)

Before me personally appeared said Jesse Clay Hampton and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 31 day of March, 2017.

Seal

Karen ann Bohls

(Notary)

KAREN ANN BOHLS lotary Public, State of Texas omm, Expires 04-27-2020 Notary ID 130638826

Active 34652385.1

RECORDED: 04/06/2017

PATENT REEL: 041886 FRAME: 0753